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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ANKUR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE OPPOSITE AGARWAL HALL SARDAR PATEL CHOWK, KRISHNANAGAR,

AHMEDABAD, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - 382346

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. HANSA TEWANI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Com, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ankurinternationalschool2627 @gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9081021400

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/trust-
certificate.pdf
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3

NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://ankurinternationalschool.com/

https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/RECOGNITION-1.pdf

https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/BUILDING.pdf

https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-
sefty-certy.pdf

https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Self-
critera.pdf

https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND

PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/fees-
structure.pdf

https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Calendar.pdf

https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/School-
Managing-committee.pdf

https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Parents-
Teacher-Association.pdf

Mrs. HANSA TEWANI

65

00

18

24
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3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 3000

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 6 & 57
SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
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5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

HANSA TEWANI

KHUSHBOO NIHALCHANDANI

KASHISH LAKHWANI

DIPTI SOLANKI

NISHA YADAV

SONAL PARMAR

DEEPA UPADHYAY

KRISHNA TOMAR

SUNILA RAKESH

CHANDANI LUDANI

DIVYA LALWANI

NITAL KAUR RANDHAWA

PRIYANKA PANJWANI
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Principal
NTT
NTT
PRT
NTT
NTT
TGT
TGT
NTT
TGT
TGT
TGT

PRT
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17

12

M.COM, B.ED

B.COM, NTT

B.COM, NTT

B.A,B.ED

B.COM, NTT

B.A,PTC

B.A,M.A,B.ED

B.A,M.A,B.ED

MONTESSORRI

B.COM, M.COM, B.ED

B.COM,B.B.A, M. COM, B.ED

B.COM, M.COM, B.ED

B.B.A,B.ED
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14 PRIYANKA SHAH
15 PRIYANKA DAVE
16 JAGRUTI CHAVDA
17 CHELSA CHRISITIAN
18 JALAK RATHOD
19 RINKU PATEL
20 DIVYA GANWANI
21 SEJAL BUDHWANI
22 JALPA VALA
23 VAISHALI CHELANI
24 HIRAL SOLANKI
25 DAKSHA PATEL
26 SIMPLE GHAI
27 BHAVNA PARWANI
28 KAMINI PANCHAL
29 MAYUR RAJGOR
30 CHHAYA PARMAR
31 SEJAL MEVADA
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PET

MLIS

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT
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B.A, B.P.ED, NCC

B.A, M.A, MLIS

B.A, MAA,NTT

B.COM, B.ED

B.COM, M.COM, B.ED

B.A,M.A,B.ED

B.COM, B.ED

B.COM, B.ED

B.COM, B.ED ,CTET

B.A,B.ED

B.COM, M.COM, B.ED

B.A, M.A,B.ED

B.A,B.ED

B.COM, M.COM, B.ED

B.A, M.A,B.ED

B.SC, M.SC ,B.ED

B.A,M.A,B.ED

B.SC, M.SC ,B.ED
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

RAKHI ASNANI

DEVAL SHRIMALI

HARDIK PATEL

SHIVAM BAGHEL

AMAR AJMANE

NISHITA ASNANI

KASHISH WADHWANI

SONIYA HARWANI

SIMRAN JAMNANI

RATNA VYAS

GAUTAMI CHAUDHARY

BHOOMIKA JAVERANI

SANIYA DHOLANI

MEETA SINGAL

PRATIBHA SHARMA

PRIYA SONI

ANITA RUCHWANI

SNEHA TEHLANI
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TGT

PRT

PET

PET

PET

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT
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B.COM, M.COM, B.ED

B.E,B.ED

B.P.ED

B.P.E.S

H.S.C, BLACK BELT

H.S.C

B.COM

B.COM

B.COM

B.A

H.S.C

B.COM

H.S.C

B.A

B.A

B.COM

ANITA RUCHWANI

SNEHA TEHLANI
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

VANDITA BHAVSAR

TANIYA GOPLANI

PRIYANKA TIWARI

POOJA MANGLANI

ISHA JAIN

NUPUR KHATRI

HIRAL BHAVASAR

MEERA RAJPUT

PINKY GANWANI

HITESH HEDAU

DHAVAL YAGNIK

AYUSH SINGH KUSHWAH

RAJ SHRIVASTAV

KINNARI CHIPPA

MONISHA CHAUDHARY

BINAL VALAND
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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VANDITA BHAVSAR

TANIYA GOPLANI

B.A

B.COM

H.S.C

H.S.C

B.A, CCC

B.A, M.A

B.A

B.COM

B.E

M.SC IT ,N.S

H.S.C , DIPLOMA IN HIP HOP

M. COM , M.A (MUSIC)

B.A, MA

B.COM
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