APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ANKUR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	OPPOSITE AGARWAL HALL SARDAR PATEL CHOWK, KRISHNANAGAR, AHMEDABAD, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - 382346
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. HANSA TEWANI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ankurinternationalschool2627@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9081021400

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/trust-certificate.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ankurinternationalschool.com/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RECOGNITION-1.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/BUILDING.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-sefty-certy.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Self-critera.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
--------	-----------------------	--

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/fees- structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/School-Managing-committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ankurinternationalschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Parents- Teacher-Association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. HANSA TEWANI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	65
	PGT	00
	TGT	18
	PRT	24

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	3000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	17
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	HANSA TEWANI	Principal	M.COM, B.ED
2	KHUSHBOO NIHALCHANDANI	NTT	B.COM, NTT
3	KASHISH LAKHWANI	NTT	B.COM, NTT
4	DIPTI SOLANKI	PRT	B.A , B. ED
5	NISHA YADAV	NTT	B.COM, NTT
6	SONAL PARMAR	NTT	B.A, PTC
7	DEEPA UPADHYAY	TGT	B.A , M.A , B.ED
8	KRISHNA TOMAR	TGT	B.A , M.A , B.ED
9	SUNILA RAKESH	NTT	MONTESSORRI
10	CHANDANI LUDANI	TGT	B.COM, M.COM, B.ED
11	DIVYA LALWANI	TGT	B.COM, B.B.A, M. COM, B.ED
12	NITAL KAUR RANDHAWA	TGT	B.COM, M.COM, B.ED
13	PRIYANKA PANJWANI	PRT	B.B. A , B.ED

14	PRIYANKA SHAH	PET	B.A , B.P.ED , NCC
15	PRIYANKA DAVE	MLIS	B.A, M.A, MLIS
16	JAGRUTI CHAVDA	PRT	B.A , M.A , NTT
17	CHELSA CHRISITIAN	PRT	B.COM , B.ED
18	JALAK RATHOD	TGT	B.COM, M.COM, B.ED
19	RINKU PATEL	TGT	B.A , M.A , B.ED
20	DIVYA GANWANI	PRT	B.COM , B.ED
21	SEJAL BUDHWANI	PRT	B.COM , B.ED
22	JALPA VALA	PRT	B.COM , B.ED ,CTET
23	VAISHALI CHELANI	PRT	B.A , B.ED
24	HIRAL SOLANKI	TGT	B.COM, M.COM, B.ED
25	DAKSHA PATEL	TGT	B.A , M.A , B.ED
26	SIMPLE GHAI	PRT	B.A , B.ED
27	BHAVNA PARWANI	TGT	B.COM, M.COM, B.ED
28	KAMINI PANCHAL	TGT	B.A , M.A , B.ED
29	MAYUR RAJGOR	TGT	B.SC , M.SC ,B.ED
30	CHHAYA PARMAR	TGT	B.A , M.A , B.ED
31	SEJAL MEVADA	TGT	B.SC , M.SC ,B.ED

32	RAKHI ASNANI	TGT	B.COM, M.COM, B.ED
33	DEVAL SHRIMALI	PRT	B.E , B.ED
34	HARDIK PATEL	PET	B.P.ED
35	SHIVAM BAGHEL	PET	B.P.E.S
36	AMAR AJMANE	PET	H.S.C , BLACK BELT
37	NISHITA ASNANI	NTT	H.S.C
38	KASHISH WADHWANI	NTT	B.COM
39	SONIYA HARWANI	NTT	B.COM
40	SIMRAN JAMNANI	NTT	B.COM
41	RATNA VYAS	NTT	B.A
42	GAUTAMI CHAUDHARY	NTT	H.S.C
43	BHOOMIKA JAVERANI	NTT	B.COM
44	SANIYA DHOLANI	NTT	H.S.C
45	MEETA SINGAL	NTT	B.A
46	PRATIBHA SHARMA	NTT	B.A
47	PRIYA SONI	NTT	B.COM
48	ANITA RUCHWANI	NTT	ANITA RUCHWANI
49	SNEHA TEHLANI	PRT	SNEHA TEHLANI

50	VANDITA BHAVSAR	PRT	VANDITA BHAVSAR
51	TANIYA GOPLANI	PRT	TANIYA GOPLANI
52	PRIYANKA TIWARI	PRT	B.A
53	POOJA MANGLANI	PRT	B.COM
54	ISHA JAIN	PRT	H.S.C
55	NUPUR KHATRI	PRT	H.S.C
56	HIRAL BHAVASAR	PRT	B.A, CCC
57	MEERA RAJPUT	PRT	B.A , M.A
58	PINKY GANWANI	PRT	B.A
59	HITESH HEDAU	TGT	B.COM
60	DHAVAL YAGNIK	TGT	B.E
61	AYUSH SINGH KUSHWAH	TGT	M.SC IT ,N.S
62	RAJ SHRIVASTAV	PRT	H.S.C , DIPLOMA IN HIP HOP
63	KINNARI CHIPPA	PRT	M. COM, M.A (MUSIC)
64	MONISHA CHAUDHARY	PRT	B. A , M.A
65	BINAL VALAND	PRT	B.COM